VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session

Budget Bill - HB1700 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-34.20 Department of State Police

Item C-34.20	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Improvements: Refresh Commonwealth Link to Interoperable Communications (COMLINC) system (18415)	\$0	\$5,844,000
Fund Sources: Bond Proceeds	\$0	\$5,844,000

The appropriation for this project shall be used to upgrade and expand the Commonwealth Link to Interoperable Communications (COMLINC) system. The Department of State Police shall replace COMLINC equipment at existing sites and install such equipment at new sites, as well as install updated software to maintain radio communication interoperability in the Commonwealth. Following the equipment and software replacement and installation, the Department shall own and oversee the operation of the COMLINC system.